

Resolution 5: Permanently Suspending the Special Rules of Order

- 3 Abstract: As all language contained within the Special Rules of Order are repeated in the other
- 4 governing documents, this resolution permanently suspends the Special Rules of Order in order
- 5 to reduce overlap.

1

2

- 6 Sponsored by: Nicholas Maggard '26
- 7 **Reviewed by:** Executive Committee, DD/MM/YYYY
- 8 *Type of Action:* Internal Policy
- 9 *Originally Presented:* DD/MM/YYYY
- 10 *Current Status:* New Business
- Whereas, the newly revised Standing Rules adopted by the Student Assembly at its regular
- meeting on June 25th, 2023 incorporates all rules from the Special Rules of Order not already
- incorporated into other governing documents.
- Whereas, reduction to the number of governing documents of the Student Assembly allows for
- more streamlined interpretation of the rules for the current Assembly and its successor
- 16 Assemblies.
- 17 **Be it therefore resolved,** the Special Rules of Order of the Student Assembly are hereby
- 18 permanently suspended.
- 19 **Be it finally resolved,** the Student Assembly authorizes the Parliamentarian to work with the
- 20 Office of the Assemblies to ensure language around the Special Rules of Order are removed
- 21 from the remaining governing documents and the Assemblies website.
- 22
- 23 Respectfully Submitted,
- 24 Nicholas Maggard '26
- 25 Parliamentarian, Student Assembly